CS132CON DATA SHEET     1
Tr
an
sm
is
si
on
Sy
st
em
s
To
ol
se
tt
in
g
Ar
m
s
So
ft
w
ar
e
La
se
r
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s
To
ol
 &
 P
ro
ce
ss
To
ol
 &
 P
ro
ce
ss
M
on
ito
ri
ng
M
on
ito
ri
ng
To
uc
h
Pr
ob
es
ACCELEROMETER
CS132CON data sheet
25
Ø3.2
holes for M3
screws (x2)
5.5
Ø
15
5.5
21
18.53.25
17.5
32 10
Ø
9
1.2
sensitivity
axes
2    CS132CON DATA SHEET
Transm
ission
System
s
Toolsetting Arm
s
Softw
are
Laser
Accessories
Tool &
 Process
Tool &
 Process
M
onitoring
M
onitoring
Touch Probes
For a full list of address locations, please consult the Marposs offi cial website
D6C05200G0 - Edition 04/2009 - Specifications are subject to modifications
© Copyright 2009 MARPOSS S.p.A. (Italy) - All rights reserved.
MARPOSS,   and Marposs product names/signs mentioned or shown herein are registered trademarks or  trademarks of Marposs in
the United States and other countries. The rights, if any, of third parties on trademarks or registered trademarks mentioned in the present
publication are acknowledged to the respective owners.
Marposs has an integrated system to manage the Company quality, the environment and safety, attested by ISO 9001, ISO
14001 and OHSAS 18001 certifi cations. Marposs has further been qualifi ed EAQF 94 and has obtained the Q1-Award.
Technical data
Selection of accelerometer mounting and fi xing position
The accelerometer must be assembled so that measuring
directions are aligned with its main sensitivity axes (see arrows
in fi g. at page #1).
In the side reported sketch, accelerometer A is sensitive on a
plane perpendicular to spindle axis, detecting vibration signals
produced by the bearing along its two preferred directions.
Accelerometer B, on the contrary, in addition to signals
produced by the bearing in radial direction, it is at the same
time sensitive to possible vibrations along spindle axis.
Technical specifi cation
Sensor type piezoelectric
Applicative feature biaxial
Dimensions 32 × 25 × 17.5 mm
Sensitivity 100 mV/g* (± 20%)
Transversal sensitivity < 5%
Frequency range 0.3 Hz ÷ 10 kHz
Resonance frequency > 25 kHz
Measuring range 50 g*
Shock limit 7000 g*
Linearity error ≤ 1%
Power supply 2 ÷ 20 mA - 18 ÷ 28 Vdc
Output impedance < 100 ohm
Operating temperature range -5° ÷ 80°C
Thermal coeffi cient 0.18%/°C
Protection degree
(IEC 60529 standard) IP67
(*) = gravity acceleration value, corresponding about to ≈ 10 ms-2
A
B